F
ILT
E
R
S
, R
E
G

Filter Element:  . . . . . . . . .Polypropylene
Bowl Guard*:  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Steel
Ordering Information:
Pipe Max. Flow Bowl Manual Auto Drain
Size Rate CFM Capacity Model Model
1/8" 26.5 1.1 oz 29-2F18-0 29-2F18-0D
1/8" 26.5 1.1 oz 29-2F18-0DM
1/4" 26.5 1.1 oz 29-2F14-0 29-2F14-0D
1/4" 26.5 1.1 oz 29-2F14-0DM
1/4" 53 5 oz 29-3F14-0 29-3F14-0D
1/4" 53 5 oz 29-3F14-0DM
3/8" 53 5 oz 29-3F38-0 29-3F38-0D
3/8" 53 5 oz 29-3F38-0DM
Specifications
Proof Pressure:  . . . . . . . . . . .220 PSI
Max Operating Pressure:  . . . .145 PSI
Ambient & Fluid Temp:  . . . . . .32° F to 140° F
Regulating Range1: . . . . . . . . .5 PSI - 120 PSI
Construction:  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Relieving Type
Body Material:  . . . . . . . . . . . .Aluminum
Gauge2: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Square
Ordering Information:
Pipe Max. Flow Bowl Manual Auto Drain
Size Rate CFM Capacity Model Model
3/8" 140 16 oz 29-4F38-0 29-4F38-0D
3/8" 140 16 oz 29-4F38-0DM
1/2" 140 16 oz 29-4F12-0 29-4F12-0D
1/2" 140 16 oz 29-4F12-0DM
3/4" 247 16 oz 29-5F34-0 29-5F34-0D
3/4" 247 16 oz 29-5F34-0DM
1" 247 16 oz 29-5F10-0 29-5F10-0D
1" 247 16 oz 29-5F10-0DM
*No bowl guard on Series 2F
1Option: Low Pressure Regulating Range: 5-35 PSI
2Option: Round Gauge
Ordering Information:
Pipe Max. Flow Gauge Manual
Size Rate CFM Port Model
1/8" 20 1/8" 29-2R18-0
1/4" 20 1/8" 29-2R14-0
1/4" 90 1/8" 29-3R14-0
3/8" 90 1/8" 29-3R38-0
Ordering Information:
Pipe Max. Flow Gauge Manual
Size Rate CFM Port Model
3/8" 212 1/4" 29-4R38-0
1/2" 212 1/4" 29-4R12-0
3/4" 280 1/4" 29-5R34-0
1" 280 1/4” 29-5R10-0
29-2R14-0
29-3R38-0